Series name
Shape of rotor
Code format
Setting position
Top setting
Form of packaging
Taping
Shape of terminal

Comprementary code
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Gull wing
Adjustment torque 4 ～ 25 mN・m {41 ～ 255 gf・cm}
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
1000 M Min. (DC100 V)
AC250 V 60 s
With heat resistern yellow knob
With heat resistern yellow knob
& with seal tape
This item is an order made products. For detail, please contact our sales office.
RoHS compliant
Reflow : two times maximum
Peak : 250
Over 230
Pre Heating Zone
180 C
°C)
250
200
150
100
50
150 °
90 ± 30 s
30 ± 10 s
Soldering ZoneHeating time
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
C+5
  0
Reflow profile for soldering heat evaluation
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED P.C.B. PAD DIMENSIONSUnless otherwise specifiied, tolerance : 0.3 Unit : mm
 Unit : mm
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SD-1000/2000
No. of positions SD-1000 series (16 positions)
SD-2000 series (10 positions)
Position 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
Code
Real code
8
4
2
1
8
4
2
1
Complemen-
tary code
Contact closed
    CODE FORMAT
 製造年月記号
t=0.15
10
10
2.54 2.54
6- 0.6 ±0.1
 1W×0.7D
Ø